]36 percent (170%) (120%) of the federal income poverty

37 level; and
38 (B) resources do not exceed the resource limits set by the
39 office;
40 is eligible for coverage of Medicare Part B premiums.
41 (3) A qualifying individual whose:
42 (A) income does not exceed one hundred eighty-five

1 thirty-five percent (185%) (135%) of the federal income
2 poverty level; and
3 (B) resources do not exceed the resource limits set by the
4 office;
5 is eligible for coverage of Medicare Part B premiums.
6 (f) The office may adopt rules under IC 4-22-2 to implement this
7 section.

[...]

32 (1) the unit files a claim in the court in which the decedent's
33 estate is being administered; or
34 (2) the unit opens an estate for the decedent and files a claim
35 against the decedent in the estate;
36 not later than one hundred twenty (120) three hundred sixty-five
37 (365) days after the date of death of the decedent.

SECTION <7>[6]38 . An emergency is declared for this act.